
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 65

Honey Karen Kearney100 47.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 52.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Rebel Deborah Hunt36.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Gwendoline Jo‐Ann Carleton43.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny45.87 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Happy Diane Patterson32.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 9
Breed

MCT 60

Ellie Linda Prager100 41.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins26.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Fia Linda Prager35.94 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tedd Anna Ericsson37.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kat Leslie Nelson41.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Sadie Carin Baker49.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding50.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kolt Lisa Antonucci60.49 NQ 0 1 1 0 1English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 21
Breed

MCT 55

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 36.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 47.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Rae Joni Silva33.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson38.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert38.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Ripple Cheryl Brickach42.27 NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Tillie Veeann Cross42.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Tempe Terri Collins44.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jett Harmony Fall45.80 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Dash Susan Grace45.99 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Harmony Fall48.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere49.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Delilah Kelli Cyr56.25 NQ 3 1 3 0 2Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg57.79 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Border Collie

Reeva Misty Peterson58.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Levi Ann Leduc60.43 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Belle Joanne Marie Jesse61.25 NQ 1 2 2 0 7Collie

Fetch Sarah CassisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Tuxx Terri CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 60

Gus Alice Smith100 42.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 49.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Acro Grace Buzanoski39.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara47.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson51.88 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Weimaraner

Doodle Audrey Chase56.22 NQ 1 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick63.31 NQ 0 0 0 0 4All American Dog

Premier Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Weiser Morgan Carleton35.09 NQ 0 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Skye Claudia McGuire100 47.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
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Premier Standard 8"P Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 53.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 58.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding100 40.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 41.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons47.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 47.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Artie Joanne Marie JesseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Gibbs Butch JerseyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Benny Melanie Bryson100 65.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Bracken Jill Tyler100 72.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley85.08 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 12Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Eddy Christine Bartos59.45 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Lowchen

Bullet Donna PercivalleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 66

Ellie Linda Prager100 45.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 59.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sterling Dorry Stone64.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Jenny Sharon Rouillard66.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ace Courtney BrusoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 62

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild100 41.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Fetch Sarah Cassis100 43.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall100 44.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 56.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Tiva Diana Williamson42.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons43.44 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Keene Dana Tucker48.02 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Giory Teri Desrosiers52.42 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Flash Paula Sokoloski53.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe54.79 NQ 4 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker74.73 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 12Whippet
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Excellent Standard 20" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Belle Joanne Marie JesseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 66

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 41.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bennie Lorna Godsill100 55.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Steffen Amy Robinson53.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher58.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ryder Emily Mathews60.97 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 40.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 48.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Poodle

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 49.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 49.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Scottish Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuire100 51.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 58.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Dodger Mary Valentine100 65.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Dory Lou Barnicle100 66.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Silky Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny44.31 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle46.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo‐Ann Carleton47.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pippin Karen Donahue54.71 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson62.47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner63.87 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jackie Mary Valentine67.81 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Wicked Amanda Rizner87.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 14Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 48.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 52.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Collie Club of New England
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 66.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 01 Cocker Spaniel Black

Spry Beth Szczygiel37.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Rhys Sheryl Russell44.64 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter65.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mica Dorry Stone67.34 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 66

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Willow Carolyn Ewers100 42.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 43.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Switch Katie Rogers100 45.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Tucker Cindy Powell100 45.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 48.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 49.02 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Cato Linda Robinson100 55.56 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 60.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tedd Anna Ericsson37.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall41.22 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson45.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kat Leslie Nelson46.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan46.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson47.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson49.74 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding52.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bitzi Denise Baker66.20 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sadie Carin Baker66.70 NQ 1 2 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton‐
Morcone

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 28 Total Competing: 44
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 62

Rae Joni Silva100 35.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Collie Club of New England
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 35.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Springer 
Spaniel

Allie Dianne McCormick100 40.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 40.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Dalmatian

Spee Sarah Cassis100 40.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 42.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Vizsla

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 44.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 44.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 45.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 48.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Motion Donna Benoit100 48.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 49.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 50.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan100 50.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 60.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 01 Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho33.93 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall38.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson39.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Neon Pam Green39.65 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

41.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan41.24 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Houdini Lise Merrifield43.77 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy44.26 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Brite'N Donna Benoit44.40 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mighty Sandra Barbour46.90 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Switch Harmony Fall47.97 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Finley Sarah Cassis48.98 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Gracie Susan Black49.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers49.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flynn Margaret Stevens49.90 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tuxx Terri Collins53.37 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tempe Terri Collins55.04 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Lily Christine Bartos58.14 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Levi Ann Leduc59.76 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bandie Courtney Bruso64.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 2Vizsla

Delilah Kelli Cyr66.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson73.96 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 11Australian Shepherd

Jett Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nimmi Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sage Brush Diane MarshallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Surprise Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 66

Hogan Steve Basson100 41.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Weimaraner

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 42.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Gus Alice Smith100 44.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 45.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Taser Joanne Podles100 46.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Doberman Pinscher

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 50.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Tucker Bethany Wolfert44.52 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Dixie Diane Cotell47.06 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Mae Teri Desrosiers48.50 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Tazz Mary Valentine50.44 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Riptide Christie McNamara56.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick58.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 71

Katie Constance Plante58.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mable Lindsay Kelly92.17 NQ 2 1 2 1 0 20Miniature American 
Shepherd

Collie Club of New England
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Mint Patricia Kearney94.44 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Nic Kathleen Doyle‐
Winslow

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Knockers Lisa King64.32 NQ 0 2 0 3 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis79.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 8German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 78

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 57.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Silky Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 69.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Scottish Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 77.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Kal‐El Patricia Gagnon100 37.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Wally Lauren Marini100 61.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 63.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Ziti Laurie Buche45.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Buddy Heidi Johnston45.17 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 71

Viva Laurie Buche100 43.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha Davis100 53.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 54.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Cody Lauren Kanter56.97 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman69.28 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Onee Diane MarshallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding100 39.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 42.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Brodie Hillary Reavis100 46.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons100 48.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 53.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Collie

Tess Linda Valente100 58.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Daisy Teresa Merisotis55.21 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Solas Christa Bellows66.94 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gaius Linda Robinson67.02 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mistral Tobi‐Ann Kocher71.87 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 4Portuguese Water 
Dog

Matrix Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 52.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Artie Joanne Marie Jesse100 61.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Beau‐Beau Susan Pfefferle100 66.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Punk Grace Buzanoski38.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira53.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Bracco Italiano

Q Lisa King55.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Twizy Roseann Mandell60.52 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle63.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Brody Susan Nascimento76.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 5All American Dog

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 69

Jack‐Jack Pauline Ryan78.11 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 9Coton de Tulear

Westley Margie Huoppi92.04 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 20Papillon

Echo Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 66

Leader Julie Kenney68.39 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 2Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 64

Gus Emily Peacock100 29.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cora Beth Fatse95 45.41 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich95 45.95 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ritz Joanne Mason50.52 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Java Terri Collins58.31 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Fia Linda PragerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 62

Crome Sandra Barbour100 39.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Susan Grace46.65 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Price Jo‐Ellen Vought70.33 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 8Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nike Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Open Standard 24" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 64

Doodle Audrey Chase90 48.73 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 69

Ripley Cindy PowellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 67

Mattie David Winslow95 41.79 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Xena Dorraine Parker52.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mae Patricia Kearney86.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 19English Springer 
Spaniel

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 69

Sadie Jennifer Laporte95 63.55 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Demon Lisa King62.78 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 65

Beaker Christina Howk95 42.70 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 65

Cally Christine Rockwell49.02 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 65

Oliver Mary Howk85 49.04 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Minnie May Farrah Lussier44.15 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 64

Ripple Cheryl Brickach100 28.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson95 33.83 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tillie Gerianne Chapman95 49.01 Q3rd 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gem Mary Fish ArangoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 65

Chance Susan Black33.10 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Folly T C Lardner52.34 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Poodle

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 69

Tucker Gerianne Chapman100 40.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

JJ Beth Teixeira73.06 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 4Labrador Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 70

Van Helsing Harmony Fall45.00 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt26.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Gwendoline Jo‐Ann Carleton32.53 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney37.35 Q 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire38.91 Q 0 0 0 05 Toy Poodle

Jackie Mary Valentine40.51 Q 0 0 0 05 Russell Terrier

Rhett Shay Ouellette49.12 Q 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Jack‐Jack Pauline Ryan53.00 Q 0 0 0 01 Coton de Tulear

Bracken Jill TylerNQ 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Dodger Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Dory Lou BarnicleNQ 0 0 1 0Silky Terrier

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Moon Jo‐Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl34.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter40.11 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins24.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Kat Leslie Nelson28.59 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.65 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory32.38 Q 0 0 0 06 Pyrenean Shepherd

Sadie Carin Baker38.37 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Bitzi Denise Baker44.47 Q 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Oliver Mary Howk46.77 Q 0 0 0 01 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding54.05 Q 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Fia Linda Prager25.70 NQ 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan30.80 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dory Carol Bolton‐
Morcone

31.82 NQ 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Ellie Linda Prager33.61 NQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich34.67 NQ 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson35.08 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Kolt Lisa Antonucci42.77 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Finn Heather Pekarovich43.44 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Ace Courtney BrusoNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Beaker Christina HowkNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Dean Martin Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nimmi Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 32
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ripple Cheryl Brickach25.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy27.31 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Allie Dianne McCormick27.81 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Crome Sandra Barbour27.97 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson28.99 Q 0 0 0 08 Bearded Collie

River Mary Ann Hall30.44 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Keene Dana Tucker30.70 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross31.12 Q 0 0 0 07 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf35.87 Q 0 0 0 06 Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall38.53 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Delilah Kelli Cyr39.55 Q 0 0 0 04 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg42.04 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Levi Ann Leduc45.31 Q 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

29.26 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere29.92 NQ 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Tuxx Terri Collins31.15 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe31.96 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons34.22 NQ 1 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Atticus Robert Mechan35.50 NQ 0 2 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Nike Kimberly Nickerson37.22 NQ 1 3 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Houdini Lise Merrifield37.57 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Susan Grace37.68 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Flynn Margaret Stevens39.49 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Price Jo‐Ellen Vought43.92 NQ 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker48.17 NQ 2 0 0 0Whippet

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gem Mary Fish ArangoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Hogan Steve Basson31.03 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Weimaraner

Doodle Audrey Chase31.61 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Tazz Mary Valentine32.63 Q 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Trigger Candyce Paparo33.18 Q 0 0 0 09 Poodle

Taser Joanne Podles33.70 Q 0 0 0 09 Doberman Pinscher

Steffen Amy Robinson34.60 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara34.87 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski31.08 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tucker Bethany Wolfert34.41 NQ 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Cally Christine Rockwell43.00 NQ 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 24" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Folly T C Lardner48.06 NQ 1 2 0 0Poodle

Ryder Emily Mathews49.79 NQ 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Blitzen Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire35.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Ziti Laurie Buche29.28 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Buddy Heidi Johnston32.55 Q 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini40.56 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp41.69 Q 0 0 0 05 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding29.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins33.72 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt28.57 NQ 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Jib Kimberly Nickerson31.97 NQ 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Mattie David Winslow32.81 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Nic Kathleen Doyle‐
Winslow

46.69 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Ellie Caryl JerseyNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sadie Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Beaker Christina Howk26.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 41

Cally Christine Rockwell95 40.86 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Vivian Charlotte Lake100 22.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wick Daniel Lombard100 29.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Oliver Mary Howk43.97 NQ 2 0 1 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Spring Beth Teixeira92 41.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 3Labrador Retriever

Nike Kimberly Nickerson23.32 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Price Jo‐Ellen Vought28.60 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hopper Michele Levitt29.15 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Gem Mary Fish Arango31.82 NQ 1 0 6 0 0Border Collie

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 41

Chance Susan Black21.19 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Folly T C Lardner36.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Poodle

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 46

Ripley Cindy Powell100 24.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Alva Yelena Kann100 26.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI

Page 19 of 29



Novice JWW 16"P Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 43

Tucker Gerianne Chapman100 28.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

JJ Beth Teixeira41.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 46

Van Helsing Harmony Fall25.84 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Demon Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 43

Fly Karen Kearney100 34.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Brynn Lisa Diffley57.05 NQ 1 1 3 0 14Scottish Terrier

Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 40

Bullet Donna Percivalle36.08 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Leader Julie Kenney65.58 NQ 2 2 1 0 20Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 38

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman100 34.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich95 30.08 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill91 40.77 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Fia Linda Prager21.10 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Minnie May Farrah LussierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Tibetan Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 36

Ripple Cheryl Brickach23.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Susan Grace23.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Flynn Margaret Stevens31.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker65.41 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Whippet

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Moss Alda McCabeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tillie Gerianne ChapmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tiva Diana WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 24" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 38

Doodle Audrey Chase100 29.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 41

Mattie David Winslow95 30.12 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Xena Dorraine Parker36.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mint Patricia Kearney63.34 NQ 1 0 1 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 43

Sarge Harmony Fall30.56 NQ 0 0 1 1 0Rottweiler

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jul 24, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Echo Susan Usher27.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle31.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bracken Jill Tyler58.45 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Scottish Terrier

Jack‐Jack Pauline Ryan65.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 18Coton de Tulear

Dory Lou Barnicle70.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 20Silky Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Diana Patricia Gagnon30.29 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Ace Courtney Bruso100 23.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Linda Prager100 27.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 31.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Emily Peacock22.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise Baker27.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Finn Heather Pekarovich37.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Java Terri Collins49.20 NQ 2 1 0 0 7Australian Shepherd

Cora Beth FatseNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sterling Dorry StoneNQ 0 0 0 1 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild100 28.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Flash Paula Sokoloski100 28.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Fetch Sarah Cassis32.18 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Belle Joanne Marie Jesse41.46 NQ 2 1 0 0 1Collie

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 42

Bennie Lorna Godsill100 37.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Ryder Emily Mathews49.50 NQ 3 2 1 0 7All American Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 24.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 24.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 27.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Pippin Karen Donahue100 29.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney100 32.28 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 33.50 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Scottish Terrier

Jackie Mary Valentine100 43.08 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Russell Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 47.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Rhett Shay Ouellette37.31 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Dee Claudia McGuire39.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Dodger Mary Valentine52.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Russell Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 21.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Rat Terrier

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 30.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 31.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Mica Dorry Stone100 33.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 American Eskimo 
Dog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 35.80 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 38.48 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer49.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 5Cocker Spaniel Black

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 22.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
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Ritz Joanne Mason100 24.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson100 26.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 26.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 26.52 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 26.81 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.32 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 32.86 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Cato Linda Robinson100 34.15 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Carin Baker100 34.46 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 34.82 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 35.03 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 41.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson24.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dash Janice Gregory28.11 NQ 0 1 1 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan29.21 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dory Carol Bolton‐
Morcone

29.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Willow Carolyn Ewers31.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kat Leslie Nelson32.41 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Tucker Cindy Powell47.31 NQ 1 1 2 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Pippa Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 32 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 45
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 40

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 22.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 22.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Jett Harmony Fall100 24.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 25.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.26 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 25.72 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Rae Joni Silva100 25.86 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Tuxx Terri Collins100 26.00 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.27 Q 0 0 0 0 013 English Springer 
Spaniel

Atty Tod Hebert100 26.64 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Dalmatian
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Spee Sarah Cassis100 26.78 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.80 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 26.98 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Allie Dianne McCormick100 27.24 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 27.35 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 27.60 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Bearded Collie

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 27.65 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 28.56 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 29.67 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Vizsla

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.16 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 30.35 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 31.86 Q 0 0 0 0 08 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Gracie Susan Black100 32.34 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 32.80 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 33.44 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Motion Donna Benoit100 33.64 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 33.91 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 34.15 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos100 34.69 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Levi Ann Leduc100 37.89 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 38.68 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Border Collie

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 40.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

26.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Finley Sarah Cassis27.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons27.32 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Switch Harmony Fall28.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tempe Terri Collins28.42 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

River Mary Ann Hall31.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson36.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Georgia Courtney Longo37.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu41.15 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Bandie Courtney Bruso52.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 12Vizsla
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Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Neon Pam GreenNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 42

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 26.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson100 27.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Weimaraner

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 28.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith100 28.82 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Dixie Diane Cotell100 31.48 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Tervuren

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 31.58 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Bodhi Susan Usher100 31.99 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany Wolfert28.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Riptide Christie McNamara32.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tazz Mary Valentine34.35 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Steffen Amy Robinson35.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim36.78 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo37.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Taser Joanne PodlesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Nic Kathleen Doyle‐
Winslow

51.04 NQ 2 0 2 0 6Border Collie

Mae Patricia Kearney64.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 19English Springer 
Spaniel

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 47

Lucca Christine Yelle46.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis53.57 NQ 0 0 0 0 6German Shepherd 
Dog

Knockers Lisa King55.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Alaskan Malamute

Sadie Jennifer Laporte63.82 NQ 0 0 0 0 16All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 52

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 41.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Silky Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 46.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Scottish Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp60.37 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Kal‐El Patricia Gagnon100 23.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Wally Lauren Marini100 40.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 44.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Buddy Heidi Johnston37.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ziti Laurie BucheNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Viva Laurie Buche100 25.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha Davis100 32.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 37.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 41.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cody Lauren Kanter36.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Katie Constance Plante40.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 45

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding100 26.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 27.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Brodie Hillary Reavis100 28.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 29.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 37.05 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Collie

Tess Linda Valente100 40.71 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Gaius Linda Robinson100 40.87 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons29.96 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour32.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Daisy Teresa Merisotis38.63 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mistral Tobi‐Ann Kocher45.22 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Solas Christa Bellows50.28 NQ 2 1 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Cheater Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 47

Punk Grace Buzanoski100 25.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 40.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Bracco Italiano

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 44.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell38.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Q Lisa King43.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Artie Joanne Marie Jesse44.52 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Rough Collie

Beau‐Beau Susan Pfefferle50.99 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Brody Susan Nascimento51.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 4All American Dog

Collie Club of New England
Wide World of Indoor Sports, N Smithfield, RI

Page 29 of 29


